e

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
243

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF:

STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

4 December 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

The disposition of cases called in CASE 8751

which no testimony was presented. 8773, 8
8753,(8775
8744, 8766

’deJL56f7/)¥ /h
chase 8751

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner

For the Division:

For the Applicant:

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
Energy and Minerals Dept.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.

IN THE MATTER OF:

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
18 December 1985

DIVISION HEARING

The disposition of cases called CASE 8782,
and without testimony being pre- 8746, 8784,
sented. 8785, 87:%9,

BEFORE: Michael E.

For the Division:

For the Applicant:

8753, 8738,
8789, 8689,
8773, 873§,
8 , 8737,

8775 _
y Jh
ci
"I/Yéc ns 7=
Stogner, Examiner 511;6

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501




P

i

- T B

-

10
1
12
13
14
1s
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
9 January 1986

EXAMINER HEARING

N THE MATTER OF:

The dispositio»n of cases called on CASE
this docket for which no testimony 8782, 8789
was presented. 8735, 8737

Qﬁ 7“5}:, 8773

Transcrig? (o
(ase &5

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the D
State Land 0fZice Bldg
~ 2

L]
Santa Fea, New Mexico 827501

For the Aprlican=z:




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

5 February 1986

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

The disposition of cases called at C

this docket but for which no testi- <;§§§§2 8809,

mony was presented. 10, 8819,
8820, 8821,
8806, 8805,
8789, 8823,
8813, 8689.

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:




10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

8775,
8809,
8810,
8819,
8820,
8821,
8806,
8805,
8789,
8823,
8813,

8689,

Continued
Dismissed
Continued
Continued
Continued
Dismissed
Continued
Continued
Dismissed
Continued
Heard and

Continued

I NDEX

readvertised




MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8775.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling, Chaves
County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be dismissed.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8775 will

10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

be dismissed.

MR.

8809.

MR.

Harvey E. Yates Company for compulsory pooling,

New Mexico.

The
that this case be dismissed.

MR.

be dismissed.

CATANACH:

applicant has

CATANACH:

Call next Case

The application of

Eddy County,

requested

Case 8809 will




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8810.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Bliss Petroleum, Inc., for an exception to the special rules
and regqulations for Dean Permo-Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8810 will

be continued to the February 19th Examiner hearing.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8819,

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Petroleum Corporation of Delaware for compulsory pooling,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8819 will

be continued to the February 19th Examiner Hearing.




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8820.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Santa Fe Energy Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy County,
New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8820 will

be continued to February 19th.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8821.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation for an unorthodox well
location, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be dismissed.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8821 will

be dismissed.




10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8806.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Coquina 0Oil Corporation for salt water disposal, Eddy Coun-
ty, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8806 will

be continued to the March 19th Examiner Hearing.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8805.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Gary Williams 0il Producer for a pressure maintenance
proiject, Sandoval County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8805 will

be continued to the April 2nd Examiner Hearing.




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8789.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
GeoEngineering, Inc., for a unit agreement and for

authorization for a wunit plan of development to ore
efficiently recover primary reserves and for the purpose of
secondary recover, McKinley County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be dismissed.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8789 will

be dismissed.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8823.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Nearburg Producing Company for an unorthodox gas well
location, Lea County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8823 will

be continued to the February 19th Examiner Hearing.




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8813.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Nearburg Producing Company for an unorthodox well location,
Lea County, New Mexico.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8813 has
already been heard. Is there any additional appearances at
this time?

If not, Case 8813 will be taken

under advisement.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
8689.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Doyle Hartman for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8689 will

be continued to February 19th Examiner Hearing.




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY
CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il
Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that
the said transcript is a full, +true, and correct record of

the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

A ﬁs&&u\\\g . @hem\h\ CoH2Z—

i do herc.:, ¢ i - that the foregoing is
a compiee rencru of the proceedings in
the Examiner hearing of Case No. ’
heard by me on_4 . 5, 195 .

ugzﬁaé/%gégéiaﬁj{ , Examiner

Oll Conservation Division




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO., 8775
Order No. R-8151

APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM

CORPORATION FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on February 5,
1986, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner David R.
Catanach.

NOW, on thig loth day of February, 1986, the Division
Director, having considered the record and the recommendatlon
of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

The applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case No. 8775 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

. STAMETE,
Dlrector




