STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

4 December 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

5

1

2

3

6

7

IN THE MATTER OF:

8

10

11

The disposition of cases called in which no testimony was presented.

CASE 8751 8773, 8774, 8753, 8775, 8744, 8766

Transcript in Case 8751

12 13

14 15

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner

16

17

18

19

20

21

For the Division:

Jeff Taylor

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division Energy and Minerals Dept. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

23

22

24

For the Applicant:

1 2	STATE OF N ENERGY AND MINE OIL CONSERVAT STATE LAND O SANTA FE,	RALS DEPARTMENT ION DIVISION FFICE BLDG.				
3	18 December 1985					
4	DIVISION HEARING					
5						
6	TN MUD MAMMED OD					
7	IN THE MATTER OF:					
8	The disposition of cases called CASE 8782, and without testimony being pre- 8746, 8784 sented. 8785, 8759					
9		8753, 8788, 8789, 8689,				
10		8773, 8736, 873 5 , 8737.				
11		$ \begin{array}{ccc} 8775 \\ & & & &$				
12		Tra 1500 1 8 782				
13	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, E	xaminer cose				
14						
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING					
16	APPEAR	ANCES				
17						
18		eff Taylor ttorney at Law				
19	L	egal Counsel to the Division tate Land Office Bldg.				
20		anta Fe, New Mexico 87501				
21	For the Applicant:					
22						
23						
24						
25						

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

9 January 1986

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

1

2

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

The disposition of cases called on this docket for which no testimony was presented. CASE 8782, 8789 8735, 8737 8775, 8773

Transcript in (45e 8782

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division

State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:

24

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 1 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. 2 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 3 5 February 1986 EXAMINER HEARING 5 6 IN THE MATTER OF: 7 The disposition of cases called at CASE 8 this docket but for which no testi-8775/, 8809, mony was presented. 8810, 8819, 9 8820, 8821, 8806, 8805, 10 8789, 8823, 8813, 8689. 11 12 13 BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner 14 15 TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 16 17 APPEARANCES 18 19 For the Division: Jeff Taylor Attorney at Law 20 Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg. 21 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 22 23 For the Applicant: 24 25

,					
					2
1					
2	INDEX				
3					
4	Case	8775,	Continued		3
5	Case	8809,	Dismissed		3
6	Case	8810,	Continued		4
7	Case	8819,	Continued		4
8	Case	8820,	Continued		5
9	Case	8821,	Dismissed		5
10	Case	8806,	Continued		6
11	Case	8805,	Continued		6
12	Case	8789,	Dismissed		7
13	Case	8823,	Continued		7
14	Case	8813,	Heard and	readvertised	8
15	Case	8689,	Continued		8
16					
17					
18 19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					

2

3

8775.

be dismissed.

be dismissed.

4

5 6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16

8809.

17

18 19

20 21

22

23 24

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be dismissed.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8775 will

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

Harvey E. Yates Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be dismissed.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8809 will

2

3

8810.

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

8819.

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

Bliss Petroleum, Inc., for an exception to the special rules and regulations for Dean Permo-Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8810 will be continued to the February 19th Examiner hearing.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of Petroleum Corporation of Delaware for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8819 will be continued to the February 19th Examiner Hearing.

5 1 2 MR. CATANACH: Call next Case 3 8820. 4 MR. TAYLOR: The application of 5 Santa Fe Energy Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, 6 New Mexico. 7 applicant has requested The 8 that this case be continued. 9 MR. CATANACH: Case 8820 will 10 be continued to February 19th. 11 12 13 14 15 MR. CATANACH: Call next Case 16 8821. 17 MR. TAYLOR: The application of 18 Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation for an unorthodox well 19 location, Eddy County, New Mexico. 20 The applicant has requested 21 that this case be dismissed. 22 MR. CATANACH: Case 8821 will 23 be dismissed. 24

8806.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of Coquina Oil Corporation for salt water disposal, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8806 will be continued to the March 19th Examiner Hearing.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

8805.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of Gary Williams Oil Producer for a pressure maintenance project, Sandoval County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8805 will be continued to the April 2nd Examiner Hearing.

2

3 8789.

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12 13

be dismissed.

14

15

16

17

18 19

8823.

20

21 22

23

24

25

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

GeoEngineering, Inc., for a unit agreement and authorization for a unit plan of development to ore efficiently recover primary reserves and for the purpose of secondary recover, McKinley County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be dismissed.

> MR. CATANACH: Case 8789 will

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of Nearburg Producing Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico.

applicant has requested The that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8823 will be continued to the February 19th Examiner Hearing.

2

3 8813.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 21

22

23 24

25

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

Nearburg Producing Company for an unorthodox well location, Lea County, New Mexico.

MR. CATANACH:

Case 8813 has

already been heard. Is there any additional appearances at

this time?

If not, Case 8813 will be taken

under advisement.

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: Application of

Doyle Hartman for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New

Mexico.

8689.

The applicant has requested

that this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8689 will

be continued to February 19th Examiner Hearing.

5

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Saly W. Boyd CSR

I do herea, contine that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No.

heard by me on 1966.

Davidk Catanat, Examiner

Oil Conservation Division

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 8775 Order No. R-8151

APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on February 5, 1986, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner David R. Catanach.

NOW, on this 10th day of February, 1986, the Division Director, having considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

The applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case No. 8775 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

R. L. STAMETS,

Director

SEAL